
Haverford College Haverford College 

Haverford Scholarship Haverford Scholarship 

Faculty Publications Astronomy 

1989 

A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395 A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395 

Loredana Bassani 

Malcolm J. Coe 

Matthew A. Malkan 

Bruce Partridge 
Haverford College, bpartrid@haverford.edu 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs 

Repository Citation Repository Citation 
(with Bassani and others) A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395, Ap. J., 344, 726, 1989. 

This Journal Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Astronomy at Haverford Scholarship. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Publications by an authorized administrator of Haverford Scholarship. For 
more information, please contact nmedeiro@haverford.edu. 

https://scholarship.haverford.edu/
https://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs
https://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy
https://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs?utm_source=scholarship.haverford.edu%2Fastronomy_facpubs%2F147&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:nmedeiro@haverford.edu


Haverford College
Haverford Scholarship

Faculty Publications Astronomy

1989

A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS
1652+395
L. Bassani

M. J. Coe

M. A. Malkan

R. Bruce Partridge
Haverford College

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs

This Journal Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Astronomy at Haverford Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty
Publications by an authorized administrator of Haverford Scholarship. For more information, please contact nmedeiro@haverford.edu.

Repository Citation
(with Bassani and others) A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395, Ap. J., 344, 726, 1989.

http://scholarship.haverford.edu?utm_source=scholarship.haverford.edu%2Fastronomy_facpubs%2F147&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs?utm_source=scholarship.haverford.edu%2Fastronomy_facpubs%2F147&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy?utm_source=scholarship.haverford.edu%2Fastronomy_facpubs%2F147&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://scholarship.haverford.edu/astronomy_facpubs?utm_source=scholarship.haverford.edu%2Fastronomy_facpubs%2F147&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:nmedeiro@haverford.edu


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B


1
9
8
9
A
p
J
.
.
.
3
4
4
.
.
7
2
6
B

http://adsabs.harvard.edu/abs/1989ApJ...344..726B

	A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395
	Repository Citation

	Haverford College
	Haverford Scholarship
	1989

	A New Narrow-Line Seyfert 1 Galaxy: IRAS 1652+395
	L. Bassani
	M. J. Coe
	M. A. Malkan
	R. Bruce Partridge
	Repository Citation



